The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: 111/ 2023

Date : 06th July. 2023

INDIAN UNION

SUB: SUBMISSION OF AUDITED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS OF AFFILIATED STATE AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATIONS - REG

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Association is the Apex Society registered under the relevant act and affiliates State and District Association under relevant rules. The State Associations and further District Association functioning under charter issued by the National and State Association are having statutory obligation to submit the following duly approved in their State/District Councils.

If your State Association is having independent PAN, GST Registrations, the number of PAN/GST may also be communicated to this office.

You are therefore requested to submit the following of the financial year 2021-22 to the National Headquarters to communicate to the Registrar of Societies/Ministry of Finance.

- 1. Annual Report duly approved by the State/District Council.
- 2. Audited Statement of Accounts with Balance Sheet duly approved by the State/District Council.

All the State Association are requested to submit the above documents **latest by 31.08.2023**.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

ACCOUNTS/06.07.2023 PAGE 1